
Anexa nr. 1 

la Specificatii tehnice (F 4.1) 

Specificații Tehnice pentru Lot nr. 1:  Enterprise Server  

 

 Specificații Tehnice Cantitatea 

Type and name Enterprise Server Huawei FusionServer Pro 2288H V5 

8 

Form Factor 2U rack server (2U Static Rail Kit included) 

Base 
Configuration 

1X 2288H V5 (25*2.5inch HDD Chassis, With 2*GE and 2*10GE 
SFP+(Without Optical Transceiver)) H22H-05(For oversea); 
2X PAC900S12-BE AC power supply unit; 
1X SR230-M,Avago3004,M.2 RAID PCIE card-RAID0,1,JBOD,Support 
Sideband Management,PCIE 3.0 X8,No Cache,HH/HL; 
2X M.2 SSD,SATA 6Gb/s-32GB,Hot-Swappable 

SKYLAKE CPU 2X Intel Xeon Gold 6132(2.6GHz/14-core/19.25MB/140W) Processor 
(with heatsink) 

Memory  6X DDR4 RDIMM Memory,32GB,2666MT/s,2Rank(2G*4bit),1.2V,ECC 

Hard Disk(with 
2.5" Front Panel)-
SAS 

21X HDD,2400GB,SAS 12Gb/s,10K rpm,256MB,2.5inch(2.5inch Drive Bay) 

Hard Disk(with 
2.5" Front Panel)-
SSD 

3X ES3600S V5 SSD,800GB SAS 12Gb/s,Mixed Use,2.5inch(2.5inch Drive 
Bay) 

RAID Card 1X SR530C-M 2G(LSI3108)SAS/SATA RAID Card,RAID0,1,5,6,10,50,60,2GB 
Cache,Support SuperCap and Out-of-Band Management; 
1X LSI3108 2GB RAID controller supercap(8GB,with a cable and supercap 
tray),used for rack servers 

Riser Card 1X 3*x8 (x16 slot) Riser1 Module 

PCIe Card-NIC 2X Ethernet Adapter,10Gb Optical Interface(Intel 82599),2-
Port,SFP+(with 2x Multi-mode Optical Transceiver),PCIe 2.0 x8 

Cable and Optical 
Module 

8X Optical transceiver,SFP+,850nm,10Gb/s,-7.3~-1dBm,-9.9dBm,LC, 
MM,0.3km 

Warranty Hi-Care Remote Support 2288/2288H V5_36Month(s) 

Certifications CE, UL, FCC, CCC, and RoHS 

 

Semnat: ____________Numele, Prenumele: Victor Baciu În calitate de: Administrator 

Ofertantul: SC Rapid Link SRL Adresa: mun. Chisinau, MD-2028, str. Gh. Asachi 71/7 
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